REVIEWED

LEGAL COUNSEL

For Recording Stamp Only

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

*

*

An Order designating Geoff R Hinds, Fair &
Expo Director, as the Deschutes County
Representative for the purpose of signing the
Oregon Business Development Department
Contract for Capital Improvements Grant

ORDER NO. 2022-057

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Deschutes County has authorized acceptance of Oregon Business Development Department grant funds in the amount of up to \$277,777; and

WHEREAS, in order to receive the funds, the Contract was drafted identifying Department Director Geoff R Hinds as the signatory; and

WHEREAS, in the essence of time and efficiency and deadlines it would be prudent for Deschutes County to approve the agreement as drafted; now, therefore,

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON, HEREBY ORDERS as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Geoff R Hinds, Deschutes County Fair & Expo Director, is designated as the Deschutes County Representative for the purpose of signing the Oregon Business Development Department Contract for the Capital Improvement grant.

Dated this _____ of _____, 20___

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PATTI ADAIR, Chair

ANTHONY DeBONE, Vice Chair

ATTEST:

Recording Secretary

PHIL CHANG, Commissioner

PAGE 1 OF 1- ORDER NO. 2022-057